












 

Oceania Taekwondo Union Annual Report for 2024 

OTU - Appendix 2. Financial Report Form_WT DF for CU 2024 

WT DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR CU 
FINANCIAL REPORT FORM 

 
NAME OF CONTINENTAL UNION Oceania Taekwondo Union Incorporated 
BASIC DF USD$38,000.00 
TITLE OF SUBJECT/PROJECT Basic DF 
YEAR 2024 

ACTIVITY EXPENDITURES DETAILS 

Account Transactions - Basic DF 
Oceania Taekwondo Union Incorporated 
For the period 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024 
Financial Report (AUD$72,349.57 = approx.$43,645.36USD) 

Date Source Description Reference Debit (AUD) Credit (AUD) Running Balance (AUD) 

Accounting & Auditing Exp 

31 Jan 2024 Spend Money VISION GROWTH PTY LTD - Financial Audit 2023 Financial Audit charges for 2023 1,980.00 0.00 1,980.00 
Consumer Affairs Victoria - Consumer Affairs - 

10 Jun 2024 Spend Money Extension of submission of Financials and board 
meeting 

95.40 0.00 2,075.40 

15 Dec 2024 Payable Invoice 
Ambe Krupa Pty Ltd - Bookkeeping - December 2024 

INV-0009 495.00 0.00 2,570.40 
Quarter (Oct, Nov, Dec) 

Total Accounting & Auditing Exp 2,570.40 0.00 2,570.40 

 
Advertising & Marketing Exp 

02 Jan 2024 Spend Money CRAZYDOMAINSHOSTING 61290372826 - Domain 
name - Oceania Taekwondo Union 

03 Jan 2024 Spend Money CRAZYDOMAINSHOSTING 61290372826 - Domain 
name - Oceania Taekwondo Union 
Peter Simpson Business Technology Consulting - 

 
 
 

40.58 0.00 40.58 
 

16.30 0.00 56.88 

15 May 2024 Spend Money ANZ MOBILE BANKING PAYMENT 613205 - 
Website development and support services 

Website redevelopment works 1,000.00 0.00 1,056.88 

04 Nov 2024 Spend Money Google - GOOGLE*GSUITE OCEANIAT CC 
GOOGLE.COM 

16 Dec 2024 Payable Invoice Peter Simpson Business Technology Consulting - 
Website consulting and design 

16 Dec 2024 Payable Invoice Peter Simpson Business Technology Consulting - 
oceaniatkd.org Domain Name Annual Renewal 

16 Dec 2024 Payable Invoice Peter Simpson Business Technology Consulting - 
Oceaniataekwondounion.org Domain Transfer 

16 Dec 2024 Payable Invoice Peter Simpson Business Technology Consulting - 
otu.com.au Domain Transfer 
Peter Simpson Business Technology Consulting - 

19.31 0.00 1,076.19 
 

00123 1,000.00 0.00 2,076.19 
 

00123 14.12 0.00 2,090.31 
 

00123 22.75 0.00 2,113.06 
 

00123 1.71 0.00 2,114.77 

16 Dec 2024 Payable Invoice oceaniatkd.org Domain Web Hosting (1/3 as this is for 00123 81.55 0.00 2,196.32 
3 of my client sites 

16 Dec 2024 Payable Invoice Peter Simpson Business Technology Consulting - 
Tools - Elementor Pro Annual (1/3 as this is for 3 of 00123 51.80 0.00 2,248.12 

Total Advertising & Marketing Exp 2,248.12 0.00 2,248.12 

 
Bank Fees 

29 Jan 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 10.00 
 

29 Feb 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 20.00 
 

28 Mar 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 30.00 
11 Apr 2024 Receive Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - reimbursement RID Bank account fees and charges 0.00 0.04 29.96 
29 Apr 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 39.96 

29 May 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 49.96 
28 Jun 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 59.96 
29 Jul 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 69.96 

29 Aug 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 79.96 
27 Sep 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 89.96 
29 Oct 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 99.96 
29 Nov 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 109.96 

27 Dec 2024 Spend Money ANZ Bank A/c #6909 - Monthly Bank Account Fee  Bank account fees and charges 10.00 0.00 119.96 
Total Bank Fees 120.00 0.04 119.96 

Insurance 

18 Oct 2024 Payable Invoice Arthur J. Gallagher & I00774782 - Event Insurance Premiums 3,312.60 0.00 3,312.60 
18 Oct 2024 Payable Invoice Arthur J. Gallagher & I00774782 - Event Insurance Premiums 280.43 0.00 3,593.03 

15 Nov 2024 Spend Money Arthur J. Gallagher I00774782 - Event Insurance Premiums 0.04 0.00 3,593.07 

15 Dec 2024 Payable Invoice McDougall Kelly & Martinis - Management Liability 
Insurance 23108 - Management Liablity Insurance Premiums 3,348.06 0.00 6,941.13 

Total Insurance 6,941.13 0.00 6,941.13 

 
Merchant Fees - PayPal 

29 Apr 2024 Spend Money Paypal - Paypal Fees - Events PayPal (Related to 9DX59197SF7692632) - Merchant 
fees 

 
 
 

220.10 0.00 220.10 

Total Merchant Fees - PayPal 220.10 0.00 220.10 

OSFO/ONOC 

23 Feb 2024 Spend Money OSFO - Yearly Membership fee 2024 400.00 0.00 400.00 
23 Feb 2024 Spend Money ONOC - Misc expenses for ONOC forum 2022 1,203.86 0.00 1,603.86 
Total OSFO/ONOC 1,603.86 0.00 1,603.86 

OTU to WT Meetings 

01 Aug 2024 Spend Money Concept Tours - Management Committee Member - 
airfares to Korea - WT General Assembly 2024 

8,910.00 0.00 8,910.00 

01 Aug 2024 Receivable Invoice  
World Taekwondo - Reimbursement of Airfares - WT 

INV-0057 0.00 8,900.00 10.00 
Council Meeting 
Concept Tours - Reissue fee for change of date 

27 Aug 2024 Spend Money Bangkok to Seoul to the 28th of September 2024 
Management Committee Memebr - - WT GA 
Attendance 2024 

120.00 0.00 130.00 

26 Sep 2024 Spend Money Uber - Travel to airport - President to WT General 
Council Meeting 

30 Sep 2024 Spend Money Mecure Bangkok - Hotel costs - Layover - President to 
WT General Council Meeting 

43.99 0.00 173.99 
 

366.02 0.00 540.01 

30 Sep 2024 Spend Money Uber 93.62 0.00 633.63 

01 Oct 2024 Spend Money Ramada Hotel - Misc expenses - OTU President WT 
Council Meeting 

01 Oct 2024 Spend Money SSIYU(CU) - Misc expenses - OTU President WT 
Council Meeting 

03 Oct 2024 Spend Money Starbucks - Misc expenses - President to WT Council 
Meeting 

03 Oct 2024 Spend Money 7-Eleven - Misc expenses - President to WT Council 
Meeting 

07 Oct 2024 Spend Money Uber - Pres transport from airport to home - return 
from WT meeting 

07 Oct 2024 Spend Money Uber - Travel expense - President to WT Council 
Meeting 

07 Oct 2024 Spend Money 7-Eleven - Misc expenses - President to WT Council 
Meeting 

9.19 0.00 642.82 
 

18.73 0.00 661.55 
 

12.76 0.00 674.31 
 

8.27 0.00 682.58 
 

59.22 0.00 741.80 
 

58.63 0.00 800.43 
 

22.08 0.00 822.51 
Total OTU to WT Meetings 9,722.51 8,900.00 822.51 

 
Pacific Games 

08 Feb 2024 Spend Money Terrace Heritage - Accommodation expenses - 
Management Committee and referees 

02 Apr 2024 Spend Money Sports Solomon Fund - Venue hire and cleaning 
expenses Pacific Games 2023 

 
 
 

304.20 0.00 304.20 
 

17,724.74 0.00 18,028.94 

Total Pacific Games 18,028.94 0.00 18,028.94 

 
Realised Currency Gains 

26 Feb 2024 Receivable Credit Note Australian Taekwondo INV-0049 23.12 0.00 23.12 

20 Mar 2024 Receivable Payment  Payment: Australian Taekwondo INV-0051 655.60 0.00 678.72 

05 Apr 2024 Receivable Payment  Payment: Australian Taekwondo Limited INV-0054 14.67 0.00 693.39 
05 Apr 2024 Receivable Payment  Payment: Australian Taekwondo Limited INV-0054 29.81 0.00 723.20 
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